## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

(Succession Case)

IN THE COURT OF Shri Vivek Yadav

Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <a href="http://ecourts.gov.in">http://ecourts.gov.in</a>

CNR No. HRAM02-000475-2020

Next Date: - 01-05-2020

- 1) Smt. Sapna Sehgal, age 47 years, wife of Late Sh. Pardeep Sehgal, resident of H.no.251, Shastri Nagar, Block 11, near Khalsa High School, Ambala City.
- 2) Jazzy Sehgal age 19 years son of Late Sh. Pardeep Sehgal,
- 3) Neha Sehgal age 23 years daughter of late Sh. Pardeep Sehgal, through their General Power Attorney Smt. Sapna Sehgal wife of Late Sh. Pardeep Sehgal, resident of H.no.251, Shastri Nagar, Block 11, near Khalsa High School, Ambala City.
- 4) Kristy Sehgal age 13 minor daughter of Sh. Late Sh. Pardeep Sehgal through its mother and natural guardian Smt. Sapna Sehgal wife of Late Sh. Pardeep Sehgal, resident of H.no.251, Shastri Nagar, Block 11, near Khalsa High School, Ambala City.

----Petitioners

Vs.

- 1) General Public
- 2) Punjab and Sind Bank situated at Dev Samaj Collage Road, Ambala City through its Branch Manager.

----Respondents

Petition u/s 372 of the Indian Succession Act for the grant of Succession Certificate to the petitioner in respect of estate of Smt. Amreek kaur wife of Sh. Sarabjeet, resident of H.no.251, Shastri Nagar, Block 11, Ambala City.

NOTICE TO: GENERAL PUBLIC (Respondent no. 1)

To,

The Manager,

Dainik Chetna.

Whereas the petitioner **SAPNA SEHGAL** has filed the above petition before this Court for the grant of Succession Certificate regarding the assets left by the deceased **Amreek Kaur wife of Sh. Sarabjeet**, who died on **28-09-2019**.

Notice is issued in the name of respondent no.1 – **General Public** that in case anybody has any objection for the grant of succession certificate, he/she can file objections to the same on or before **01-05-2020** failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 16-03-2020.

Ci-Minitigue (See (See ion) Division) J.M. Ambala City

